INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR _Coastal 0j1 & Gas Corporation ADDRESS P, 0. Box 235, Midland, Texas 79702

LEASE State '32" WELL NO. 3 FIELD Baum (Upper Penn)

LOCATION 660 FSL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 32 T-13-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico

Angle Displacement

Depth Inclination (degrees) Displacement Accumulated
886 3/4 11.61 11.61
1520 3/4 8.31 19.92
2048 3/4 6.92 26.84
2688 1 11.20 38.04
3134 1 10.50 48.54
3734 1 11.15 59.69
4585 3/4 11.15 70.84
5089 1 8.82 79.66
5594 3/4 6.62 86.28
6132 3/4 7.05 93.33
6613 3/4 6.30 99.63
7466 1 14.92 114.55
7990 1 9.17 123.72
8619 2 21.95 145.67
8967 2 21.15 166.82
9417 1 1/4 9.81 176.63
9975 3/4 7.31 183.94

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

COASTAL OIL & GAS CORPORATION

B St

&Bbbby L. Smith
Drilling Engineer

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Bobby L. Smith

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
depositiom, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief
such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Sty [ it

(Affianzfg SignatWGte

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 25th day of October, 1983

AJZ:{C /éffb//él/ /(

Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas







